Brazoria County
Construction Change Order No.1

PROJECT INFORMATION:
PROJECT NAME & NO: RFF? #25-23 Generators for the Sheriff's
Office
AWARD AMOUNT: $1,307,869.00

NEW/REVISED PLAN SHEETS ATTACHED/NUMBERED:
N/A

DESCRIPTION OF REVISED WORK:
Change order is for a design change to the concrete pads which
includes the new engineer design and install of the foundations. The
change order also includes MM&I to hire a structural engineer as their
subconsultant for the design of the foundations

CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PREV CUMULATIVE C.0. CHANGE: S 1,307,869.00
CHANGE DUE TO THIS C.O.: S 54,000.00
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMT: S 1,361,869.00
TOTAL PERCENT CHANGE: 4.13%

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
ORIGINAL TIME: 125 days
PREVIOUS CUMULATIVE CHANGE: 0 days
CHANGE DUE TO THIS C.O.: 140 days
TOTAL WORKING DAYS: 265 days

"By signing this Change Order, the Contractor agrees to waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses: additional changes for
time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a result of this charge and that this agreement is made in accordance with the contract involved. By signing below,
each signer is acknowledging that are an authorized representative for the organization involved."

Aaymond, L ezl 56125 VA
Contfictor Date Architect (If Applicable) Date
) ! C@’ ¢ §-25 X@M 05/13/2025
County Construction Manager Date County Proje@\llanager Date County Purchasing Director Date
Engineered design and installfation of 3 concrete -g?nerator pads, including all oL 5 54,000.00 $54,000.00
material,labor and supervision.
*New Items added by this C.O. TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $54,000.00

Page1lof 1




