Brazoria County
Construction Change Order No.2

DESCRIPTION OF REVISED WORK:

PROJECT INFORMATION:
PROJECT NAME & NO- RFP' #25-23 Generators for the Sheriff's
Office
AWARD AMOUNT: $1,307,869.00

NEW/REVISED PLAN SHEETS ATTACHED/NUMBERED:
N/A

Change order is for tariff fees for generator engine parts and a bond
fee increase due to the tariff costs.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PREV CUMULATIVE C.0. CHANGE: S 1,361,869.00
CHANGE DUE TO THIS C.O.: S 17,863.42
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMT: $ 1,379,732.42
TOTAL PERCENT CHANGE: 5.49%

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

ORIGINAL TIME: 125 days
PREVIOUS CUMULATIVE CHANGE: 140 days
CHANGE DUE TO THIS C.O.: days
TOTAL WORKING DAYS: 265 days

"By signing this Change Order, the Contractor agrees to waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses: additional changes for
time, overhead and prgfit; or loss of compensation as a result of this charge and that this agreement is made in accordance with the contract involved. By signing below,

each signer lg gc/kp” ledging that are an authorized representative for the organization involved."

— 5 / o

vl - 3

h I:I/7 A2 N/a
. Contract 3 . . Architect (If Applicable) Date
Vice President Special Pféects
h N 1025
County Construction Manager Date County Project @Ianager Date County Purchasing Director Date
DESCRIPTION umrl UNIT PRICE Amozznpns v
Tariff fees for engine pa.rts for the three gener.ators purchased and bond fee ot |s 17,863.42 $17,863.42
increase due to the tariff fee.
*New Items added by this C.O. TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $17,863.42

Page 1 of 1



